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Steamboat Run

Dist Turn Road Clock Total Dist
Start at Chevron I-49 @ Gloria Switch
Go North on |-49 Frontage Rd. 10:00 AM 0.00 mi.
in 0.90 miles |Turn right on to Thoroughbred Rd. 10:02 AM 0.90 mi.
in  1.20 miles |Keep left on to Moss St. 10:04 AM 2.10 mi.
in  1.10 miles |Turn right on to Hector Connoly 10:06 AM 3.20 mi.
in  0.50 miles |Turn left on to Beau Bassin Rd. 10:07 AM 3.70 mi.
in  1.10 miles |Turn left on to Catholique Rd. 10:09 AM 4.80 mi.
in  1.20 miles |Turn right on to St. Esprit Rd. 10:11 AM 6.00 mi.
in  0.40 miles [Keep left on St. Esprit Rd. 10:11 AM 6.40 mi.
in  0.05 miles |Turn right on to O. Melancon Rd. 10:12 AM 6.45 mi.
in 0.20 miles |Turn right on to LA-1252 10:13 AM 6.65 mi.
in  0.70 miles |Turn left on to Kidder Rd. 10:14 AM 7.35 mi.
in  0.20 miles |Turn right on to Meche Rd. 10:15 AM 7.55 mi.
in  3.80 miles |Go straight on to Frozard 10:23 AM 11.35 mi.
in  0.50 miles |Turn right on to Hickory Rd./Par. Rd.3-45 10:24 AM 11.85 mi.
in  0.90 miles |Turn right on to Jules Lagrange Rd./Par. Rd.3-40 10:26 AM 12.75 mi.
in  0.20 miles |Keep right on Jules Lagrange Rd./Par. Rd. 3-40 10:27 AM 12.95 mi.
in  0.40 miles |[Turn left on to Fuselier Rd./Par. Rd. 3-35 10:28 AM 13.35 mi.
in  3.60 miles |Turn left on to Main St./LA740 (Arnaudville) 10:34 AM 16.95 mi.
in  7.40 miles |Turn right on to LA-103 (Leonville) 10:45 AM 24.35 mi.
in  3.10 miles |Turn right on LA-103 10:49 AM 27.45 mi.
in  3.60 miles |Turn left on to US-190 (Bunkie) 10:53 AM 31.05 mi.
in  2.60 miles |Turn right on to LA-743 10:56 AM 33.65 mi.
in  6.80 miles |Turn left on to LA-103 11:06 AM 40.45 mi.
in  1.50 miles [Turn right on to Main St./LA-182 (Washington) 11:09 AM 41.95 mi.
in 0.05 miles |STOP at Steamboat Warehouse 11:09 AM 42.00 mi.
Go South on Main St./LA-182 12:54 PM 42.00 mi.
in  6.30 miles |[Turn right on to US-190 (Opelousas) 1:05 PM 48.30 mi.
in  1.00 miles |[Turn left onto S. Bullard St./LA-357 1:07 PM 49.30 mi.
in 0.90 miles |STOP at Amy's Kozy Lounge 1:08 PM 50.20 mi.
Go South on LA-357 1:53 PM 50.20 mi.
in  2.40 miles |Turn left on to Nap Rd. 1:56 PM 52.60 mi.
in  0.90 miles |Turn left on to Nap Ln. 1:58 PM 53.50 mi.
in  0.60 miles |Turn right on to LA-182 1:59 PM 54.10 mi.
in  6.20 miles [Turn right on to LA-93 (Sunset) 2:07 PM 60.30 mi.
in 8.10 miles [STOP at Dodge's Ice House 2:17 PM 68.40 mi.
Go South on LA-93 3:02 PM 68.40 mi.
in  1.30 miles |Go left on to LA-98 3:04 PM 69.70 mi.
in  4.10 miles |Turn left on to LA-182 3:10 PM 73.80 mi.
in  1.80 miles |Turn left on to Veteran's Dr. (Lafayette) 3:13 PM 75.60 mi.
in  1.30 miles |Go straight on to Hector Connoly 3:16 PM 76.90 mi.
in 1.30 miles |STOP at O'Darby's Pub & Grill 3:19 PM 78.20 mi.
Go East on Hector Connoly 4:04 PM 78.20 mi.
in  0.80 miles |Turn right on to Beau Bassin Rd. 4:05 PM 79.00 mi.




Steamboat Run

Dist Turn Road Clock Total Dist

in  2.10 miles |Turn left onto LA-98 4:10 PM 81.10 mi.
in  1.90 miles |Turn left on to LA-354 4:13 PM 83.00 mi.
in  1.30 miles |Turn right on to Gecko Rd. 4:15 PM 84.30 mi.
in  0.70 miles |Turn left on to Bergeron Rids Rd. 4:16 PM 85.00 mi.
in  1.00 miles |Turn left onto LA-31 4:18 PM 86.00 mi.
in  2.00 miles |Turn right on to Poche Bridge Rd. 4:21 PM 88.00 mi.
in  0.30 miles |[Turn left on to Anse Broussard Hwy/LA-328 4:22 PM 88.30 mi.
in  2.20 miles |Turn right on to Bordelon Rd. 4:25 PM 90.50 mi.
in  1.40 miles |Turn right on to Grand Point Hwy/LA-347 4:27 PM 91.90 mi.
in 1.80 miles [STOP at Grand Point Tavern (Breaux Bridge) 4:29 PM 93.70 mi.
TOTAL TIME / DISTANCE 6:29:30 93.70 mi.
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